

Rhoads Awarded 5-Year Contract with Philadelphia's Naval Surface Warfare Center

Philadelphia, PA, October 3, 2018 – Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads), a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation and maintenance services and facilities, was awarded a five-year contract with the Naval Surface Warfare Center in Philadelphia.

Rhoads Industries, Inc. was awarded a five-year indefinite-delivery/indefinite-quantity, multiple-award contract. Under this agreement, Rhoads will provide support for the assembly and testing services of submarine mast, antenna, periscope, communications systems hull, mechanical and electrical assemblies.

Work under this contract will be completed by 2023 and was awarded by the Naval Service Warfare Center, Philadelphia Division located in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. This contract also comes after a recent contract with the Naval Service Warfare Center announced in June 2018 for fabrication, installation and technical services in support of the Navy's Nuclear Propulsion program at the Philadelphia Navy Yard.

"We appreciate the ability to continue to expand our support of the Navy and its defense efforts from our home at the Philadelphia Naval Yard," said Dan Rhoads, CEO and Owner of Rhoads.

About Rhoads Industries, Inc.

Founded and family-owned since 1896, Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads) is a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation and maintenance services and facilities. We enable our commercial and government customers to achieve superior and resolute business performance by integrating industrial services across maritime, large fabrication and government, with skilled labor pools, state-of-the-art resources and a legacy of leadership. Visit www.rhoadsinc.com.

Contact

Kevin Schluth
Sagefrog Marketing Group on behalf of Rhoads
kevins@sagefrog.com
267-454-2946